

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 751/2021
a/w connected CrIMs.

Suraj Din and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel for the petitioners.

List again on 28.02.2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
27.12.2022
Ram Krishan